

2024 Girl Scout Cookie Program

Parent/Guardian Permission and Responsibility Form Complete and return to your Troop Leader before March 2, 2024.

PRINT Your Girl Scout's Name Troop # Check this box if she is not in a troop.

I grant permission for my daughter named above to participate in the 2024 Girl Scout Cookie Program.

By signing this form, I agree to the following:

- I accept responsibility for all cookies and all money my daughter owes for cookies.
- I understand unopened, non-written on cases of cookies can be returned to my Troop Cookie Coordinator before March 17. I am financially responsible for all cookies we have received.
- Checks from cookie customers should be written to the troop or to Girl Scouts of Wisconsin -Badgerland and not to my family personally.
- All cookies will be sold for \$5 per box, except gluten free Girl Scout cookies at \$6 per pouch.
- Failure to turn in all monies owed for cookies will result in collection and/or legal action.
- "On My Honor" we will not sell cookies or take orders prior to the start date of March 2, 2024.
- Badgerland Bucks earned in the 2024 Girl Scout Cookie Program expire on September 30, 2024.
- I will ensure my Girl Scout has supervision at all times while participating in the Cookie Program; if my Girl Scout is under age nine, she will be supervised by myself or a responsible person over age 16 during door- to-door sales.

Badgerland Online Cookie Marketing Guidelines:

- Absolutely no online cookie transactions may occur other than via their Digital Cookie site.
- Girls 13 and older, with parental permission, may promote their Cookie Program on their personal social networking sites.
- Parents can promote their daughter's Cookie Program on their personal social sites but the Girl Scout must complete the sale. Example post: "My daughter is selling Girl Scout Cookies. Contact me if you are interested." The parent would then serve as the conduit for interested family and friends with the Girl Scout completing the sale.
- Badgerland defers to parents to make the best and safest online marketing choices for their child.
- Girl Scouts using online sites to market her cookie sale must have parent/guardian permission to do so, and a girl must never give identifying information about herself on the Internet. Last names, addresses, troop numbers, schools, etc. should never be published on the Internet.
- If my Girl Scout will be utilizing the Internet during her cookie sale program, my Girl Scout and I have completed the Girl Scout Internet Safety Pledge, found on the Badgerland website.

Signature of Parent/ Guardian				Date	
Address		City		State	Zip
Home Phone	Cell Phone		Email		

2024 Cookie Rewards

Girl Scouts earn rewards based on the number of cookie boxes they sell, including Cookie Share cookies, digital cookie sales and booth sales.

HOW IT WORKS

Rewards are cumulative, meaning girls will choose one item from each selling level. At the end of the sale, the Troop Cookie Coordinator will order whatever reward(s) she earned, based on her final selling level.



OWN YOUR DIAGOGO Girl Scout Cookie Program 2024

Girl Scout Name

Troop Number

MY COOKIE GOAL:_____ BOXES

SPECIAL REWARDS



Badgerland Bucks These come in the form of a gift card and can be used on items in our shops, or to cover memberships, program and camp fees. Expire 9/30/2024.



Philanthropy Reward

Instead of choosing a traditional reward item, girls can choose to make a donation to a nonprofit selected by Badgerland Council. Girls who choose the Philanthropy Reward earn the 2024 Philanthropist patch.

EARNED PATCHES

Girls will get these from their Troop Leader at the end of the sale.



Cookie Booth



Participate in Cookie Share



Plus, get a number bar patch for the highest 100's level you reach!

1 Adventure Point

Select one item from the list below if her goal is 408+

12" Axolotl Pillow
\$15 Philanthropy Donation
\$15 Badgerland Bucks

Adventure Point selections 2 points and higher will be made after the sale concludes. Girls who earn 2+ APs will be contacted by Badgerland. See the Rewards Flyer for awesome Adventure Point Rewards!